

City of Parma Heights Mayor's Caucus 6281 Pearl Road Monday, September 11, 2023 6:30 PM

- 1. Cuyahoga County Board of Health Agreement Director Schneider
- 2. New Section 105.08 Ordinance Director Schneider
- 3. Tax Rate Resolution Director laconis
- 4. Appropriations Ordinance Director laconis
- 5. Sourcewell Ladder Truck Purchase Resolution Director Heffernan
- 6. FEMA Grant Acceptance Resolution Director Heffernan
- 7. Amended Obsolete Vehicle Resolution Director Sepik
- 8. Adjournment

CITY HALL WILL BE OPEN FOR THE MAYOR'S CAUCUS MEETING